
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5121
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014
PACKAGE TO SILK FARMERS
Kothapalli Smt. Geetha

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to create a revolving fund for market intervention as a special package to safeguard the interests of silk farmers and reelers; and

(b) if so, the details and present status thereof including corpus created therefor State-wise particularly in Andhra Pradesh?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.
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